
  Associate Degree Plan of Study: CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO

IWU General Education Requirements (May be taken at IWU or any regionally accredited institution).

Credits 

Satisfied

0

3

3

0

0

3

0

3

3

0

15

1

 3 credits in Biblical Studies  Met with any Biblical Studies Course

BUSINES 205

BUSINES 208

BUSINES 211 or 

BUSINES 214

Principles of Economics I

Principles of Economics II or Ethics

General Education Math

ENGLISH 101

ECON 201

BUSINES 181 Financial Accounting

Composition

4

CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY (IWU)
To

Accounting, AAS B.S., Accounting (BSA)

Computer Applications Intermediate Accounting

Total Credits

3

3

4

Managerial Accounting

 Met with any Natural Science Course

 3 credits in Social or Behavioral Science

Intermediate Accounting

Federal Income Tax 

Business Law I or The Legal & Social Environment of Business

Accounting, AAS

COURSE #

ECON 202 or          

PHIL 107

MATH 118

General Education Course

Introduction to Business

GENERAL 

EDUCATION

BUSINES 111

CREDITSCOURSE TITLE

BUSINES 182

BUSINES 204

3

3

3

3

3

 3 credits in Mathematics Met with MATH 118

Total Required: 30 

3

3

3

*IWU recommends PHIL 107 in order to satisfy a general education requirement listed below as well as BUSINES 

207 to satisfy a program requirement listed below

BUSINES 213 3

3

3

9

Computerized Accounting Systems

Data Visualization and Presentation for Business

BUSINES 250

PROGRAM 

ELECTIVES

Business Mathematics

Business Communications or Business Writing

Microcomputer Spreadsheets

Choose 9 hours from*: 

 3 credits in English Written Communication

 Met with any English Oral Communication

3
BUSINES 284 or 

ENGLISH 105

 Met with any English Written Communication

 3 credits in English Oral Communication

 Met with any Arts and Humanities Course

60

 3 credits in Philosophy, Biblical Studies, or Religion Met with PHIL 107

Met with ENGLISH 101

IWU Gen. Ed. Requirements

 3 credits in English Written Communication

Met with ECON 201

 3 credits in Social or Behavioral Science Met with ECON 202

 3 credits in Arts and Humanities

 3 credits in Natural Science

BUSINES 183 - Payroll Accounting

BUSINES 203 - Intro Cost Accounting

BUSINES 206 - Auditing

BUSINES 207 - Intermediate Accounting II

CIS 120 - Introduction to Computer Applications

CIS 145 - Database Management

PHIL 107 - Ethics

Transfer Pathway

or above) in a 500-level course or higher, taken at a college or university that is accredited by an accrediting agency recognized by both the U.S. Department of Education (ED) and 

the Council for Higher Education Accreditation (CHEA). This transfer guide is for National & Global courses of study only and is not meant to be used for purposes for IWU-Marion.

BUSINES 141

CIS 213

May Be Satisfied By: 



CREDITS

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

48

60

34

15

11

www.indwes.edu/admissions/online/online-transfer

14

ACC 423

Total

Federal Income Tax IIACC 372

ACC 491

ACC 451

ACC 371

Accounting Information Systems

Strategic Planning

To Speak with an Enrollment Counselor Contact: Toll Free 866-498-4968

Gen. Ed. Credits Remaining

Total Core Credits

Advanced Accounting

Federal Income Tax I

These may be taken at IWU or any regionally accredited institution.

B.S. Core Credits Remaining:

Additional Credits Needed to Reach 120: 

Associate Degree Credits:

Your Pathway to an IWU Bachelor Degree

BUSINES 205

Accounting Ethics

Auditing

3Intermediate Accounting II BUSINES 207

ADM 448

*Transfer pathways are produced as a service to associate degree students.  Every effort is made to maintain up-to-date and accurate information; 

however, this information is subject to change.  Such changes take precedence over the information on this guide.  Students should work with their current 

advisor and an IWU advisor.  Responsibility for complying with all applicable requirements ultimately rests with the student.

IWU Catalog: 2023-2024

  IWU Bachelor Completion Plan of Study:

ACC 312

iwuenroll@indwes.edu

ACC 341

ACC 430

B.S., Accounting (BSA)

Intermediate Accounting I

BUSINES 181

MGT 302

4

3

Business Law

Managerial Cost Accounting I

ECO 330

ADM 447

Managerial Finance

Applied Microeconomics for Business

BUSINES 182

FIN 210

ACC 311

Management and Leadership

4

EQUIVALENT            

COURSES

CREDITS SATISFIED 

IN ASSOCIATE 

DEGREE 

COURSE TITLE

Accounting Principles I (pre-requisite)

Accounting Principles II (pre-requisite)

ACC 201

ACC 202

COURSE #

IWU Bachelor Degrees require 120 credit hours
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