# Transfer Pathway

#### CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO

INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY (IWU)

Accounting, AAS

То

B.S., Accounting (BSA)

Credit is granted for undergraduate course work with a satisfactory grade ("C" or above) in a 100-level or higher course, or for graduate course work with a satisfactory grade ("B" or above) in a 500-level course or higher, taken at a college or university that is accredited by an accrediting agency recognized by both the U.S. Department of Education (ED) and the Council for Higher Education Accreditation (CHEA). This transfer guide is for National & Global courses of study only and is not meant to be used for purposes for IWU-Marion.

Associate Degree Plan of Study: CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO

	Accol	unting, AAS	
COURSE #	COU	RSE TITLE	CREDITS
ENGLISH 101	Composition	3	
ECON 201	Principles of Economics I	3	
ECON 202 or PHIL 107	Principles of Economics II or Ethics	3	
MATH 118	General Education Math	3	
GENERAL EDUCATION	General Education Course	3	
BUSINES 111	Introduction to Business	3	
BUSINES 181	Financial Accounting	4	
BUSINES 182	Managerial Accounting	4	
BUSINES 204	Computer Applications Intermediate Accounting	1	
BUSINES 205	Intermediate Accounting	3	
BUSINES 208	Federal Income Tax	3	
BUSINES 211 or BUSINES 214	Business Law I or The Legal & Social Environment of Business		3
BUSINES 250	Computerized Accounting Systems		3
BUSINES 213	Data Visualization and Presentation for Business		3
BUSINES 284 or ENGLISH 105	Business Communications or Business Writing		3
BUSINES 141	Business Mathematics		3
CIS 213	Microcomputer Spreadsheets		3
PROGRAM ELECTIVES	Choose 9 hours from*:		9
	BUSINES 183 - Payroll Accounting	CIS 120 - Introduction to Computer Applications	
	BUSINES 203 - Intro Cost Accounting	CIS 145 - Database Management	
	BUSINES 206 - Auditing	PHIL 107 - Ethics	
	BUSINES 207 - Intermediate Accounting II		
	*IWU recommends PHIL 107 in order to satisfy a gener 207 to satisfy a program requirement listed below		
		Total Credits	60

#### IWU General Education Requirements

(May be taken at IWU or any regionally accredited institution).

IWU Gen. Ed. Requirements	May Be Satisfied By:	Credits Satisfied
3 credits in Biblical Studies	Met with any Biblical Studies Course	0
3 credits in Philosophy, Biblical Studies, or Religion	Met with PHIL 107	3
3 credits in English Written Communication	Met with ENGLISH 101	3
3 credits in English Written Communication	Met with any English Written Communication	0
3 credits in English Oral Communication	Met with any English Oral Communication	0
3 credits in Mathematics	Met with MATH 118	3
3 credits in Natural Science	Met with any Natural Science Course	О
3 credits in Social or Behavioral Science	Met with ECON 201	3
3 credits in Social or Behavioral Science	Met with ECON 202	3
3 credits in Arts and Humanities	Met with any Arts and Humanities Course	0
Total Required: 30		15

### IWU Bachelor Completion Plan of Study:

	B.S., Accounting (BSA)					
COURSE #	COURSE TITLE	CREDITS	EQUIVALENT COURSES	IN ASSOCIATE  DEGREE		
ACC 201	Accounting Principles I (pre-requisite)	3	BUSINES 181	4		
ACC 202	Accounting Principles II (pre-requisite)	3	BUSINES 182	4		
MGT 302	Management and Leadership	3				
FIN 210	Managerial Finance	3				
ACC 311	Intermediate Accounting I	3	BUSINES 205	3		
ACC 312	Intermediate Accounting II	3	BUSINES 207	3		
ECO 330	Applied Microeconomics for Business	3				
ADM 447	Business Law	3				
ACC 341	Managerial Cost Accounting I	3				
ACC 430	Accounting Ethics	3				
ACC 423	Auditing	3				
ADM 448	Strategic Planning	3				
ACC 451	Advanced Accounting	3				
ACC 371	Federal Income Tax I	3				
ACC 372	Federal Income Tax II	3				
ACC 491	Accounting Information Systems	3				
	Total Core Credits			14		

## Your Pathway to an IWU Bachelor Degree

IWU Bachelor Degrees require 120 credit hours

Associate Degree Credits:	60	
B.S. Core Credits Remaining:	34	
Gen. Ed. Credits Remaining	15	
Additional Credits Needed to Reach 120:	11	These may be taken at IWU or any regionally accredited institution.

<sup>\*</sup>Transfer pathways are produced as a service to associate degree students. Every effort is made to maintain up-to-date and accurate information; however, this information is subject to change. Such changes take precedence over the information on this guide. Students should work with their current advisor and an IWU advisor. Responsibility for complying with all applicable requirements ultimately rests with the student.

To Speak with an Enrollment Counselor Contact: Toll Free 866-498-4968

IWU Catalog: 2023-2024

iwuenroll@indwes.edu

www.indwes.edu/admissions/online/online-transfer